
September 13, 2010 

 

 
CONFIRMED CANDIDATES FOR COUNCIL 

 

The following is a list of individuals and their contact information, who have filed 
nomination papers to run for Council for the Township of North Frontenac in the 
upcoming October 25, 2010 Municipal Election.   Please check back here periodically for 
updates. 
 

MAYOR 

 

Jim Beam 
Telephone:  613-479-9946 
Email Address: jbeam@mazinaw.on.ca 
 
Bud Clayton 
Telephone:  613-479-0010 
Email Address:           dundiggin@sympatico.ca 
 

WARD ONE 
 

COUNCILLOR 

 

Fred Perry 
Telephone:   613-336-2359 
 
Lorraine Garey 
Telephone:  613-336-8885 
Email Address: lorraine.garey@xplornet.ca 
  
Shawn Gray 
Telephone:   613-336-8734 
Email Address:           gray_s1@yahoo.ca 
 
Wayne Good 
Telephone:  613-336-0518 
 

WARD TWO 
 

COUNCILLOR 

 

Paul Thiel 
Telephone:  613-479-9988             
Email Address:  paul.j.thiel@gmail.com 
 
Elaine Gunsinger 
Telephone:   613-479-5576            
 
Karin Ferguson-Reynolds 
Telephone:   613-279-2114             
Email Address:  kfergusonreynolds@gmail.com 

 
Gerry Martin 
Telephone:   613-479-0040             
Email Address:  jam@bell.net 

 
Lonnie Watkins 
Telephone:   613-479-2447  
Email Address: watkinstreeservice1@gmail.com 
 

WARD THREE 
 

COUNCILLOR 

 

Bob Olmstead 
Telephone:  613-278-2818 
 
Betty Hunter 
Telephone:  613-479-2979                                  
Email Address: hunterbd@bell.net 
 
John Inglis 
Telephone:  613-479-2570 or 479-2711 
E-mail Address: john@lwl.ca 
 
Robin Riddell 
Telephone:  613-279-2468            
Email Address: r_riddell5@hotmail.com 
 


